

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR DUNLEAVY

TO: SCS CSHB 41(FIN)

1 Page 1, line 1:

2 Following "**services**,":

3 Insert "**salt water**"

4 Following "**and**":

5 Insert "**salt water**"

6

7 Page 1, line 6:

8 Delete "Sport"

9 Insert "Salt water sport"

10

11 Page 1, line 7:

12 Delete "Sport"

13 Insert "Salt water sport"

14

15 Page 1, line 8:

16 Delete "Sport"

17 Insert "Salt water sport"

18

19 Page 2, line 4:

20 Delete "**Sport**"

21 Insert "**Salt water sport**"

22

23 Page 2, line 5, following "annual":

- 1 Insert "salt water"
- 2
- 3 Page 2, line 16, following "provide":
- 4 Insert "salt water"
- 5
- 6 Page 2, line 18, following "provide":
- 7 Insert "salt water"
- 8
- 9 Page 2, line 19, following "current":
- 10 Insert "salt water"
- 11
- 12 Page 2, line 21, following "provide":
- 13 Insert "salt water"
- 14
- 15 Page 2, line 22, following the second occurrence of "a":
- 16 Insert "salt water"
- 17
- 18 Page 2, line 24, following "a":
- 19 Insert "salt water"
- 20
- 21 Page 2, line 27, following the first occurrence of "a":
- 22 Insert "salt water"
- 23
- 24 Page 2, line 29:
- 25 Delete "sport"
- 26 Insert "salt water sport"
- 27
- 28 Page 2, line 31, following "fishing":
- 29 Insert "in salt water"
- 30
- 31 Page 3, line 1, following "a":

- 1 Insert "salt water"
- 2
- 3 Page 3, line 2:
- 4 Delete "sport fishing trip; "sport fishing services""
- 5 Insert "sport fishing trip on salt water; "salt water sport fishing services""
- 6
- 7 Page 3, line 3, following "a":
- 8 Insert "salt water"
- 9
- 10 Page 3, line 5, following "a":
- 11 Insert "salt water"
- 12
- 13 Page 3, line 6:
- 14 Delete "**Sport**"
- 15 Insert "**Salt water sport**"
- 16
- 17 Page 3, line 7, following "annual":
- 18 Insert "salt water"
- 19
- 20 Page 3, line 17, following "annual":
- 21 Insert "salt water"
- 22
- 23 Page 3, line 18, following "a":
- 24 Insert "salt water"
- 25
- 26 Page 3, line 21, following "provide":
- 27 Insert "salt water"
- 28
- 29 Page 3, line 22, following "current":
- 30 Insert "salt water"
- 31

Page 3, line 24, following "current":

Insert "salt water"

Page 3, line 26:

Delete "sport fishing guide may provide"

Insert "salt water sport fishing guide may provide salt water"

Page 3, line 27, following "the" in both places:

Insert "salt water" in both places

Page 3, line 28, following "A":

Insert "salt water"

Page 3, line 29, following "provide":

Insert "salt water"

Page 3, line 29, following "current":

Insert "salt water"

Page 3, line 31, following "providing":

Insert "salt water"

Page 4, line 4, following "the":

Insert "salt water"

Page 4, line 8, following the first occurrence of "a":

Insert "salt water"

Page 4, line 11, following "A":

Insert "salt water"

- 1 Page 4, line 30, following "the":
2 Insert "salt water"
3
4 Page 5, line 4:
5 Delete "sport"
6 Insert "salt water sport"
7
8 Page 5, line 5, following "in":
9 Insert "salt water"
10
11 Page 5, line 6:
12 Delete "sport"
13 Insert "salt water sport"
14
15 Page 5, line 9:
16 Following "activities":
17 Insert "on salt water"
18 Delete "sport"
19 Insert "salt water sport"
20
21 Page 5, line 13, following "a":
22 Insert "salt water"
23
24 Page 6, line 19, following "(xviii)":
25 Insert "**salt water**"
26
27 Page 6, line 21, following "**(xix)**":
28 Insert "**salt water**"